i/m / Cinnamon Roll, 80g [

ecoinform

barcode (item barcode (packaging) eco-ID
AN Hiin]

L704LL889700L878 L70448897015072

Brand /

iChoc i

. . VEGAN

Quality F&%mt

EU organic logo, EU agriculture / Non EU agriculture, FSC - Forest Stewardship FSC : 4

Council, kosher triangle, Fairtrade Cocoa

Control Authority &-D CINN AMO N

DE-OKO-013 | QCI ROLL

Origin
Germany (DE)

Origin of the raw materials

Germany, Dominik. republic e S trackyour
fair snack!

Country of packing

Germany

Ingredients

beet sugar*, cocoa butter*17%, cocoa mass*14%, HAZELNUT paste*,

buckwheat flour*, tiger nut flour*, pieces of wafer*3% (WHEAT flour*, emulsifier:
sunflower lecithins*, sunflower oil*, sea salt), ALMOND oil*, cinnamon*(Ceylon) 2,5%,
sea salt*, bourbon vanilla extract*

allergenic ingredients: Gluten, Nuts and nut products
*= ingredients from organic farming

Flavours
yes

Consumer storage instructions
Store in a dry place, protect from heat

allergy notes

not in production and pollution excluded : Eggs and egg products, Peanuts and peanut products, Fish and fish products, Crustaceans and
products, Lupine and lupine products, Celery and celery products, Mustard and products thereof, Sesame seeds and sesame products,
Molluscs and mollusc products, Spelt, Kamut, Rye, Cashew, Macadamia, Brazil nut, Walnut, Chicken, Beef, Pork, Glutamate, Vanillin

contained: Gluten, Nuts and nut products, Barley, Wheat, Hazelnut, Almonds, Fructose, Cocoa, Yeast

traces possible: Milk and dairy products including lactose, Oats, Pecan, Pistachio, Cow's milk protein, Lactose, Milk protein, Maize,
Cinnamon

no: Sulphur dioxide and sulphites> 10mg/kg
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other allergy and dietary notes

Raw materials not iodised #
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category-specific information

Legal product category...............ccccccocooviiiiiiiii food

SWEERLENET .. ... sucrose

Useof palm fat /palmoil ... no

Quality

Organic product.................c.ococooviiiiiie e yes

Official organiclabels..................................... EU organic logo

Organic certificationbody.......................coo DE-OKO-013

Further quality criteria.................................. Fairtrade Cocoa, FSC - Forest Stewardship Council, kosher triangle

additional designations

Product name medium Version....................cccoocoeii, Cinnamon Roll

Additional designations

Shelf signs text (itemname)................................ Cinnamon Roll

Sales slip text (itemname).................................... Cinnamon Roll

Further legal information

Additives, declaration obligatory.....................ccooo Natural flavouring(s)

Legal information

Adress of distributor...................................... EcoFinia GmbH, Diebrocker Strafe 17, D-32051 Herford

nutritional values & analytical results per 100 g

EnergyinkJ/100goriooml............................. 2271 kJ / 542 kcal

Bat 329

of which saturates.................coco oo, 179

Carbohydrates................cccoooiiiiiiiii e, 579

of whichsugars....................c a1g

Protein ... 389

Determining the nutritional valuesby....................... calculation

information on consumer unit

CoUuNter SAle. ... no

Orderable Pi€cCe...................cccooooiiiiiioee e no

Sales designation of piece....................... bar

Packaging material ... NatureFlex™, cardboard

Packaging marked languagecode......................c Danish, German, English, French, Dutch, Norwegian, Swedish, Spanish
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information for the trade (btob)

Batch-numbered......................o batched

Available fromdate................... 2024-10-21

Trade item date on packaging ... best before on the packaging

Min. lifespan from time of departure warehouse................ 240 days

Min. lifespan form time of production.................... 480 days

Storage minimum temperature.............................. 15°C

Storage maximum temperature ... 18 °C

Storage instruction for wholesalers......................o..e. heat-sensitive, storage in a dry environment, don't store above 25°C,
protect against pests, fragile

Import classification value 18063210
Weight PUicontent...............cc...... 1kg
Import classification country

dimensions and weights of the consumer unit

Widthofapiece................... 80 mm
Depthofapiece.............cocoooiiiii 11 mm
Heightofapiece. ... 162 mm
Gross weight of a piece 0,0905 kg

Net weightinkg................... 0,08 kg

information on retailer unit

Orderable unit tradeitem ... yes

GTIN pu printed on cardboard................................ yes
Quantity of piecesin PUL................................... 10 pes
Sales designation of PUL ..., tray
Packaging material PUL.................................... cardboard

Dimensions and weights of the retailer unit

Width of pul............cooiiii 84 mm

Depthof pul...................... 163 mm
Heightof pul.............i, 160 mm
Gross weight of thepul............................. 0,947 kg

information on the pallet

Pallet. o 1/1EURO pallet
Handling of pallet ......................................................................... Exchange pal]ets
Width of thepallet....................cocooooiiii 800 mm
Depthofthepallet .. ... 1200 mm
Height of unloaded pallet..........................ccocoooooiiii, 144 mm

Max. height of thepallet...................... TR 950 mm

Gross weight pallet.............oooi 3233 kg
Quantity of PUin1layer. ... ... 63 pcs
Quantityof PUonpallet..................ccoocoooiiii, 315 pes

Pallets stackable..................ocooiiii e no pcs

Unit stacking factor....................c, 1pcs

Transport stacking factor................................... 1pcs
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prices and conditions (in Germany)
VAT AUSEIIa. ..o 10 %
Base price factor......................cococoioii e, 12,5

other
Is packaging marked with ingredients.................. yes

Other

Full declarationonlabel ... yes
individually
aroma, consistency

Disposal
Disposal SYSteIM.............ccooiiiiiiiii e Gruner Punkt
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